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CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that 
 

Benchmark Electronics Huntsville, Inc. 
 

4807 Bradford Drive 
Huntsville, AL 35805 
United States of America 

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System 
for its certification structure Single Site. 

Scope: 
The manufacture, assembly and test of high technology electronics and electromechanical 
equipment and hardware for aerospace, space, defense and industrial applications. This 
includes printed circuit board assembly, systems integration, post shipment aftermarket service 
and support and test development.  

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified 
that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard: 
 
 

AS9100:2016 
(technically equivalent to EN 9100:2016 and JISQ9100:2016) 
 
Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations  

 

Certificate registration no. 

Date of original certification 

Date of revision 

Date of certification 

Valid until 

10011803 AS0016A 

2012-10-21 

2018-10-02 

2018-10-21 

2021-10-20  

DQS Inc. 
 

   
Brad McGuire 
Managing Director  

  
 

 

 


