



## CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

## Benchmark Electronics Huntsville, Inc.

4807 Bradford Drive Huntsville, AL 35805 United States of America

has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Single Site.

Scope:

The manufacture, assembly and test of high technology electronics and electromechanical equipment and hardware for aerospace, space, defense and industrial applications. This includes printed circuit board assembly, systems integration, post shipment aftermarket service and support and test development.

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

## AS9100:2016

(technically equivalent to EN 9100:2016 and JISQ9100:2016)

Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations

Certificate registration no.	10011803 AS0016A
Date of original certification	2012-10-21
Date of revision	2018-10-02
Date of certification	2018-10-21
Valid until	2021-10-20



DQS Inc.

Brad Mc Guine

Brad McGuire Managing Director

Accredited Body: DQS Inc., 1130 West Lake Cook Road, Suite 340, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 USA DQS Inc. is accredited by ANAB under the ICOP scheme and recognized by the Americas Aerospace Quality Group (AAQG).